—
SO L A R I N V ERTER S
ABB monitoring and communications
VSN700 Data Logger
VSN700-01/ VSN700-03/VSN700-05
The high-performance VSN700
Data Logger provides simple and
quick commissioning with device

information on the compatibile models and/or devices.
PRO D U C T F LY E R FO R VS N70 0 DATA LO G G E R A B B SO L A R I N V ERTER S
Type code VSN700 Data Logger
Communication interfaces
Serial port interface (2) RS-485 + (2) RS-232
Maximum devices per serial port Physical limitation of 32 (reduced by poll rate, inverter data set size and logger type)
Fieldbus cable RS-485 Shielded Twisted Pair. Recommend Belden # 1120A cable or # 3106A for 3 conductors
Ethernet port 0 Firewall protected Ethernet WAN port for Internet connection
Ethernet port 1 Local LAN with static IP address
Ethernet connections RJ-45 Ethernet 10/100 base-T (LAN/WAN)
Communication protocols
Plant fieldbus protocols Aurora Protocol, Modbus RTU (SunSpec)
LAN/WAN protocols HTTP, DHCP, SSL, SSH, XML
Data logging specifications
Data sampling rate High frequency data sampling (less than 1 minute average)
Local storage Log data for 30 days based on 15-minute intervals (Days logged may be reduced by intervals shorter than 7
minutes)
Upgradeability Field upgradable over the Internet or locally via USB memory stick
Power supply
AC power supply input 100 - 240 VAC
DC power supply output 12 VDC, 1 A
Environmental parameters
Ambient temperature range Logger only -40°F to 185°F (-40°C to 85°C); power supply 32°F -104°F (0°C-40°C)
Environmental protection IP20
Relative humidity < 85% Non-condensing
Mechanical parameters (per unit)
Dimensions (H x W x D)  133 mm x 132 mm x 31 mm (5,2” x 5.1” x 1,2”)
Weight 0.91 kg (2 lbs)
Mounting system Screws through flanges
Warranty
Standard warranty Two years
Accessories
VSN-MGR-DIN Din rail mount kit to mount logger on a din rail
VSN800-12 Weather Station with sensors: ambient temperature, panel temperature, global irradiance
VSN800-14 Weather Station with sensors: ambient temperature, panel temperature, global irradiance, plane of array
irradiance, wind speed and direction
Compliance
Emissions FCC Part 15 Class B, CISPR 22, EN 55022 conducted and radiated emission, EN55024
Remark. Features not specifically listed in the present data sheet are not included in the product
—
ABB monitoring and communications
VSN700 Data Logger
—
Technical data and types
PRO D U C T F LY E R FO R VS N70 0 DATA LO G G E R A B B SO L A R I N V ERTER S
Plant Portfolio Manager
Plant Viewer
SCADA
or
String inverters
Central inverters
VSN700-05
VSN800-14
Weather Station
RS-485
MODBUS TCP or IP
Plant Viewer
for Mobile
* Please refer to the document “Accessories compatibility matrix” available at www.abb.com/solarinverters for information on the compatibile models and/or devices.
—
Commercial and utility application with VSN700-05
—
VSN700 Data Logger model comparison
Type code VSN700-01 VSN700-03 VSN700-05
Logging real-time power
values 15-minute intervals only 1, 3, 5, 15 minute configurable intervals 1, 3, 5, 15 minute configurable intervals
Modbus/TCP server No No Yes
Inverter control commands No No Yes
Devices supported 5 x ABB single-phase inverters*
10 x all ABB string inverters* All ABB inverters*
1 x VSN800-XX Weather Station Other ABB devices and third-party
devices (Consult latest supported list)